
Bid Results Detail Report
LOWELL STP CULV(65)

C03209
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

TOWN OF LOWELL IN ORLEANS COUNTY ON VT ROUTE 100 OVER UNNAMED BROOK. THE BRIDGE IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 0.2 MILES SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION WITH VT ROUTE 58.LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 237 (CULVERT) ALONG WITH RELATED ROADWAY AND CHANNEL WORK.
December 13, 2024, 11:00 AM

September 19, 2025COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. J A MCDONALD INC.
46 Three Mile Bridge Rd

Middlesex, VT 05602

2. MUNSON EARTH MOVING 
CORPORATION

85 SHUNPIKE ROAD
WILLISTON, VT 05495     

3. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC
68 Champlain Drive

Colchester, VT 05446

Description

199.8101 DLINCENTIVE OR DISINCENTIVE (N.A.B.I.) $52,400.00$52,400.00 $1.000 $52,400.00 $1.00052,400.000 $1.000

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$8,100.00
 

$19,000.00
 

$10,630.000
 

$10,630.00
 

$8,100.000
 

1.000
 

$19,000.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $27,560.00$34,450.00 $40.500 $42,930.00 $26.0001,060.000 $32.500

203.2700 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $4,500.00$3,600.00 $66.500 $5,985.00 $50.00090.000 $40.000

203.3000 CYEARTH BORROW $2,880.00$5,040.00 $35.500 $4,260.00 $24.000120.000 $42.000

203.3200 CYGRANULAR BORROW $4,600.00$4,000.00 $60.250 $6,025.00 $46.000100.000 $40.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.2500 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $25,750.00$21,887.50 $45.500 $23,432.50 $50.000515.000 $42.500

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $6,840.00$20,900.00 $22.000 $8,360.00 $18.000380.000 $55.000

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $43,500.00$52,200.00 $62.650 $54,505.50 $50.000870.000 $60.000

401.1000 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE $2,600.00$4,600.00 $69.200 $2,768.00 $65.00040.000 $115.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT $800.00$176.00 $60.000 $960.00 $50.00016.000 $11.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

$32,236.25
 

$34,850.00
 

$188.700
 

$38,683.50
 

$157.250
 

205.000
 

$170.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

$30,560.00
 

$32,000.00
 

$229.200
 

$36,672.00
 

$191.000
 

160.000
 

$200.000
 

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

$4,550.00
 

$4,550.00
 

$42.000
 

$5,460.00
 

$35.000
 

130.000
 

$35.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

527.1000002 DLLOCAL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE (N.A.B.I.) $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.000 $20,000.00 $1.00020,000.000 $1.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE ((3) CGMP 72" DIA) $7,058.88$9,000.00 $12,300.000 $12,300.00 $7,058.8801.000 $9,000.000

555.3000 LSCSSP BURIED BRIDGE, PIPE ARCH $211,000.00$167,000.00 $181,500.000 $181,500.00 $211,000.0001.000 $167,000.000

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $1,150.00$1,000.00 $129.250 $1,292.50 $115.00010.000 $100.000

609.1000 MGALDUST CONTROL WITH WATER $920.00$1,600.00 $72.000 $2,880.00 $23.00040.000 $40.000

613.0602 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE II $23,940.00$18,900.00 $108.250 $19,485.00 $133.000180.000 $105.000

613.1002 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $17,400.00$13,200.00 $62.500 $9,375.00 $116.000150.000 $88.000

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM $43,650.00$40,000.00 $30,530.000 $30,530.00 $43,650.0001.000 $40,000.000

621.0100 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $1,920.00$720.00 $1.200 $576.00 $4.000480.000 $1.500

621.1060 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $6,750.00$6,187.50 $36.000 $8,100.00 $30.000225.000 $27.500

621.1160 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, NESTED $7,700.00$7,218.75 $52.800 $9,240.00 $44.000175.000 $41.250

621.1520 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $2,800.00$2,400.00 $1,680.000 $3,360.00 $1,400.0002.000 $1,200.000

621.3030 EACHMTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-3 $2,825.00$3,000.00 $3,390.000 $3,390.00 $2,825.0001.000 $3,000.000

621.3130 EACHMTS, MGS, FLARED, TL-3 $2,925.00$3,300.00 $3,510.000 $3,510.00 $2,925.0001.000 $3,300.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $12,800.00$10,400.00 $63.000 $10,080.00 $80.000160.000 $65.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS $78,000.00$24,000.00 $72.000 $86,400.00 $65.0001,200.000 $20.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S $8,500.00$7,000.00 $4,536.000 $4,536.00 $8,500.0001.000 $7,000.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $1,500.00$1,100.00 $1,800.000 $1,800.00 $1,500.0001.000 $1,100.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

633.1000 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $128.00$2,400.00 $470.250 $1,881.00 $32.0004.000 $600.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $213,000.00$60,000.00 $146,900.000 $146,900.00 $213,000.0001.000 $60,000.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $36,100.00$47,000.00 $31,950.000 $31,950.00 $36,100.0001.000 $47,000.000

641.1500 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $7,995.00$3,000.00 $180.000 $540.00 $2,665.0003.000 $1,000.000

646.2010 LF4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $1,176.00$1,120.00 $2.400 $1,344.00 $2.100560.000 $2.000

646.2111 LF4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $1,092.00$1,040.00 $2.400 $1,248.00 $2.100520.000 $2.000

646.7600 EACHLINE STRIPING TARGETS $180.00$240.00 $5.350 $642.00 $1.500120.000 $2.000

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $2,400.00$2,400.00 $3.300 $3,960.00 $2.0001,200.000 $2.000

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $1,050.00$1,662.50 $4.000 $1,400.00 $3.000350.000 $4.750

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED $1,696.50$760.50 $4.500 $5,265.00 $1.4501,170.000 $0.650

651.1600 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED $495.00$487.50 $6.000 $900.00 $3.300150.000 $3.250

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL $2,720.00$2,600.00 $110.000 $4,400.00 $68.00040.000 $65.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH $4,750.00$2,500.00 $13.750 $3,437.50 $19.000250.000 $10.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN $2,100.00$2,500.00 $1,980.000 $1,980.00 $2,100.0001.000 $2,500.000

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $2,500.00$4,500.00 $105.000 $10,500.00 $25.000100.000 $45.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) $5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.000 $5,000.00 $1.0005,000.000 $1.000

653.1200 TONSTRAW MULCH $685.00$1,250.00 $3,250.000 $1,625.00 $1,370.000.500 $2,500.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $810.00$1,350.00 $7.000 $2,520.00 $2.250360.000 $3.750

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $1,719.60$1,650.00 $73.000 $2,190.00 $57.32030.000 $55.000

653.4500 EACHFILTER BAG $236.00$750.00 $550.000 $550.00 $236.0001.000 $750.000

653.4702 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $940.00$2,250.00 $3.500 $1,750.00 $1.880500.000 $4.500

653.5000 LFBARRIER FENCE $1,032.00$750.00 $2.250 $1,350.00 $1.720600.000 $1.250

656.3500 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS $900.00$330.00 $180.000 $1,080.00 $150.0006.000 $55.000

656.6500 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $200.00$1,000.00 $120.000 $240.00 $100.0002.000 $500.000

656.8000 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $120.00$86.00 $99.000 $99.00 $120.0001.000 $86.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $94.25$103.32 $135.000 $113.40 $112.200.840 $123.000

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $1,100.00$1,200.00 $26.500 $1,325.00 $22.00050.000 $24.000

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $80.00$88.00 $19.500 $97.50 $16.0005.000 $17.600

675.6000 EACHRESETTING SIGNS $120.00$132.00 $48.000 $144.00 $40.0003.000 $44.000

676.1000 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $536.00$588.00 $160.000 $640.00 $134.0004.000 $147.000

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

$777,495.57 $939,575.40 $991,748.48

Totals: $777,495.57 $939,575.40 $991,748.48

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. J. P. SICARD, INC.
4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD

BARTON, VT 05822     

5. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, 
INC.

98 ENGINEERS DRIVE
WILLISTON, VT 05495   

6. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
138 MUNSON AVENUE

MORRISVILLE, VT 05661     

Description

199.8101 DLINCENTIVE OR DISINCENTIVE (N.A.B.I.) $52,400.00$52,400.00 $1.000 $52,400.00 $1.00052,400.000 $1.000

201.1000
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

$15,000.00
 

$11,905.00
 

$12,000.000
 

$12,000.00
 

$15,000.000
 

1.000
 

$11,905.000
 

203.1500 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $23,320.00$26,500.00 $22.000 $23,320.00 $22.0001,060.000 $25.000

203.2700 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $3,150.00$3,600.00 $27.000 $2,430.00 $35.00090.000 $40.000

203.3000 CYEARTH BORROW $4,200.00$720.00 $38.000 $4,560.00 $35.000120.000 $6.000

203.3200 CYGRANULAR BORROW $8,000.00$3,600.00 $38.000 $3,800.00 $80.000100.000 $36.000

204.2200
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.2500 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION $18,025.00$15,965.00 $27.000 $13,905.00 $35.000515.000 $31.000

210.1000 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $7,600.00$8,360.00 $12.500 $4,750.00 $20.000380.000 $22.000

301.3500 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE $43,500.00$51,330.00 $57.000 $49,590.00 $50.000870.000 $59.000

401.1000 CYAGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE $4,000.00$2,160.00 $60.000 $2,400.00 $100.00040.000 $54.000

404.1100 CWTTACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT $560.00$960.00 $100.000 $1,600.00 $35.00016.000 $60.000

406.0230
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIS, QA TIER 
III 

$30,750.00
 

$33,825.00
 

$180.000
 

$36,900.00
 

$150.000
 

205.000
 

$165.000
 

406.0430
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER 
III 

$28,800.00
 

$32,160.00
 

$180.000
 

$28,800.00
 

$180.000
 

160.000
 

$201.000
 

406.3400
 

SY
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, NON-PAVER 
PLACED, TYPE IVS 

$4,550.00
 

$4,550.00
 

$32.000
 

$4,160.00
 

$35.000
 

130.000
 

$35.000
 

406.9100 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

406.9200 DLPAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

527.1000002 DLLOCAL ROADWAY MAINTENANCE (N.A.B.I.) $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.000 $20,000.00 $1.00020,000.000 $1.000

529.1500 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE ((3) CGMP 72" DIA) $60,000.00$30,800.00 $9,000.000 $9,000.00 $60,000.0001.000 $30,800.000

555.3000 LSCSSP BURIED BRIDGE, PIPE ARCH $261,132.00$350,126.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $261,132.0001.000 $350,126.000

608.2501 HRALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $2,500.00$1,500.00 $150.000 $1,500.00 $250.00010.000 $150.000

609.1000 MGALDUST CONTROL WITH WATER $5,000.00$400.00 $25.000 $1,000.00 $125.00040.000 $10.000

613.0602 CYE-STONE FILL, TYPE II $12,600.00$12,600.00 $80.000 $14,400.00 $70.000180.000 $70.000

613.1002 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II $10,500.00$10,050.00 $72.000 $10,800.00 $70.000150.000 $67.000

614.1000 EACHTEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM $35,000.00$72,306.00 $80,000.000 $80,000.00 $35,000.0001.000 $72,306.000

621.0100 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $960.00$480.00 $1.000 $480.00 $2.000480.000 $1.000

621.1060 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $7,875.00$8,100.00 $36.000 $8,100.00 $35.000225.000 $36.000

621.1160 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, NESTED $8,575.00$9,275.00 $55.000 $9,625.00 $49.000175.000 $53.000

621.1520 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL $5,000.00$3,360.00 $1,600.000 $3,200.00 $2,500.0002.000 $1,680.000

621.3030 EACHMTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-3 $3,500.00$3,390.00 $3,300.000 $3,300.00 $3,500.0001.000 $3,390.000

621.3130 EACHMTS, MGS, FLARED, TL-3 $3,500.00$3,510.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00 $3,500.0001.000 $3,510.000

630.1000 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $14,400.00$12,000.00 $100.000 $16,000.00 $90.000160.000 $75.000

630.1500 HRFLAGGERS $42,000.00$30,000.00 $75.000 $90,000.00 $35.0001,200.000 $25.000

631.1000 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER’S $18,000.00$7,800.00 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $18,000.0001.000 $7,800.000

631.1700 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $1,000.00$1,500.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00 $1,000.0001.000 $1,500.000

631.2600 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

633.1000 EACHCPM SCHEDULE $6,000.00$400.00 $100.000 $400.00 $1,500.0004.000 $100.000

635.1100 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $250,000.00$88,700.00 $252,000.000 $252,000.00 $250,000.0001.000 $88,700.000

641.1100 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $150,000.00$123,665.00 $50,000.000 $50,000.00 $150,000.0001.000 $123,665.000

641.1500 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $6,000.00$9,240.00 $2,750.000 $8,250.00 $2,000.0003.000 $3,080.000

646.2010 LF4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $2,800.00$1,120.00 $2.250 $1,260.00 $5.000560.000 $2.000

646.2111 LF4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT $2,600.00$1,040.00 $2.250 $1,170.00 $5.000520.000 $2.000

646.7600 EACHLINE STRIPING TARGETS $600.00$720.00 $3.000 $360.00 $5.000120.000 $6.000

649.1100 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR $4,800.00$2,400.00 $2.250 $2,700.00 $4.0001,200.000 $2.000

649.3100 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL $2,100.00$1,050.00 $4.000 $1,400.00 $6.000350.000 $3.000

651.1500 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED $2,340.00$1,170.00 $4.000 $4,680.00 $2.0001,170.000 $1.000

651.1600 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT, SPECIALTY SEED $1,350.00$300.00 $5.000 $750.00 $9.000150.000 $2.000

651.3500 CYTOPSOIL $3,000.00$4,000.00 $55.000 $2,200.00 $75.00040.000 $100.000

651.4012 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL, 12 INCH $4,500.00$3,000.00 $22.000 $5,500.00 $18.000250.000 $12.000

653.0100 LSEPSC PLAN $7,500.00$5,000.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $7,500.0001.000 $5,000.000

653.0200 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN $1,000.00$1,500.00 $55.000 $5,500.00 $10.000100.000 $15.000

653.0300 DLMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) $5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.000 $5,000.00 $1.0005,000.000 $1.000

653.1200 TONSTRAW MULCH $600.00$300.00 $1,750.000 $875.00 $1,200.000.500 $600.000

653.2001 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $2,880.00$1,080.00 $2.250 $810.00 $8.000360.000 $3.000

653.3500 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE $2,550.00$900.00 $40.000 $1,200.00 $85.00030.000 $30.000

653.4500 EACHFILTER BAG $500.00$332.00 $600.000 $600.00 $500.0001.000 $332.000

653.4702 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II $500.00$1,500.00 $3.000 $1,500.00 $1.000500.000 $3.000

653.5000 LFBARRIER FENCE $1,200.00$1,200.00 $2.500 $1,500.00 $2.000600.000 $2.000

656.3500 EACHDECIDUOUS SHRUBS $2,400.00$2,400.00 $900.000 $5,400.00 $400.0006.000 $400.000

656.6500 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING $1,200.00$200.00 $10.000 $20.00 $600.0002.000 $100.000

656.8000 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT $125.00$200.00 $500.000 $500.00 $125.0001.000 $200.000

675.2000 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $105.00$113.40 $100.000 $84.00 $125.000.840 $135.000

675.3410 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR $1,750.00$1,300.00 $25.000 $1,250.00 $35.00050.000 $26.000

675.5000 EACHSIGN REMOVAL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM $100.00$95.00 $35.000 $175.00 $20.0005.000 $19.000

675.6000 EACHRESETTING SIGNS $225.00$144.00 $50.000 $150.00 $75.0003.000 $48.000

676.1000 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $800.00$644.00 $175.000 $700.00 $200.0004.000 $161.000

690.0300 DLPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

$1,087,023.40 $1,093,532.00 $1,223,000.00

Totals: $1,087,023.40 $1,093,532.00 $1,223,000.00
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